Remuneration details:

The company had a good year and passengers saw an improving railway. Network Rail's remuneration committee again exercised its discretion and reduced the potential annual bonus award by 12%.

	Name
	Bonus 2007/8
	Bonus 2008/9
	Basic salary (earned in yr)

	
	Annual
	Long-term
	Annual
	Long-term
	

	Iain Coucher
	£306,000
	£205,000
	£nil
	£150,000
	£605,000

	Peter Henderson
	£219,000
	£153,000
	£217,000
	£112,000
	£434,000

	Ron Henderson
	£209,000
	£153,000
	£207,000
	£112,000
	£413,000


Salaries earned in the year (2008/9) for the directors listed above were; Iain Coucher £605,000; Peter Henderson £434,000; Ron Henderson £413,000
